Irrevocable Undertaking and the Sole Underwriter will take up all unsubscribed Rights Shares
pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement), will be as follows:

16

As at the date of this

announcement(1)

Immediately after
completion of the

Rights Issue
(assuming no

Exercisable Options
are exercised on or
before the Record

Date and all Rights
Shares are taken up

by Qualifying
Shareholders)(1)

Immediately after
completion of the

Rights Issue
(assuming all

Exercisable Options
are exercised on or
before the Record

Date and all Rights
Shares are taken up

by Qualifying
Shareholders)(1)

Immediately after
completion of the

Rights Issue
(assuming no

Exercisable Options
are exercised on or
before the Record

Date and no Rights
Shares are taken up

by Qualifying
Shareholders (save

for CPI Holding
and CPDL))(1)

Immediately after
completion of the

Rights Issue
(assuming all

Exercisable Options
are exercised on or
before the Record

Date and no Rights
Shares are taken up

by Qualifying
Shareholders (save

for CPI Holding
and CPDL))(1)

 Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

CPI Holding 2,093,638,546 28.47 2,791,518,061 28.47 2,791,518,061 28.42 2,791,518,061 28.47 2,791,518,061 28.42
CPDL 1,996,500,000 27.14 2,662,000,000 27.14 2,662,000,000 27.10 2,662,000,000 27.14 2,662,000,000 27.10
Director and
other
employees(2)

- 0 - 0 15,120,000 0.16 - 0 11,340,000 0.12

Public 3,265,026,195 44.39 4,353,368,260 44.39 4,353,368,260 44.32 4,353,368,260 44.39 4,357,148,260 44.36
Total 7,355,164,741 100 9,806,886,321 100 9,822,006,321 100 9,806,886,321 100 9,822,006,321 100

Notes:

(1) The percentages showing in the above table are approximate figures; certain percentage figures have been subject to

rounding adjustments. Accordingly figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures
preceding them.

(2) The interests of the above Director and other employees of the Company in the underlying shares of the Company

represent the share options granted to him/her under the Share Option Scheme. Other than that, the above Director
and other employees of the Company have no interest in any securities of the Company.

TAXATION

Qualifying Shareholders are advised to consult their professional advisers if they are in any doubt as